
HousingNowTO.com
“Maximizing New 

Affordable-Housing
on CityPlace Lands”

Feb. 12 , 2020

CONTACT – info@HousingNowTO.com

TWITTER - @HousingNowTO

PH13.8 – Building Affordable Housing in CityPlace at Block 36 North

PH13.8.1 

mailto:info@HousingNowTO.com
https://twitter.com/HousingNowTO


HOUSING NOW – ANNUAL TARGETS

#HousingTO Program Goals

 40,000 new affordable 
housing units (by 2031)

 22,000 new units of 
“Workforce Housing”

 18,000 new units of 
“Supportive Housing”

YEAR NEW “Affordable 
Housing” Units

TOTAL
New Units

2019 1,500 1,500

2020 2,000 3,500

2021 2,500 6,000

2022 3,000 9,000

2023 3,500 12,500

2024 3,750 16,250

2025 3,750 20,000

2026 4,000 24,000

2027 4,000 28,000

2028 4,000 32,000

2029 4,000 36,000

2030 4,000 40,000



Public-Demand for Data

HousingNowTO – http://HousingNowTO.com



OPEN DOORS – What Works..?

Tracking of all the “OPEN DOORS” sites for the Mayor’s Affordable-Housing Plan in our Public-Map.



OPEN DOORS – 2015 sites

150 Harrison



OPEN DOORS – 2015 Railway Lands



OPEN DOORS – 2015 Railway Lands

“OPEN DOORS” (2015) FAST-TRACK.
80 Units of “Open Doors” Rental

(2020) – Still an EMPTY field a 10 minute walk from the CN Tower



‘NICE’ POLICY ≠ SUCCESSFUL PROJECTS

“Of the 20 proposals selected last year for 
Vancouver's affordable rental-housing project, 

6 have now formally withdrawn.” 
https://vancouversun.com/news/local-news/dan-fumano-some-
developers-abandon-vancouvers-affordable-rental-pilot-project

“An accessible, affordable housing development 
slated for the northeast corner of Upper
Gerrard St. & Coxwell Ave. is no more.” 

https://www.thestar.com/news/gta/2019/04/23/affordable-housing-
project-in-leslieville-cancelled-as-construction-costs-escalate.html

https://vancouversun.com/news/local-news/dan-fumano-some-developers-abandon-vancouvers-affordable-rental-pilot-project
https://www.thestar.com/news/gta/2019/04/23/affordable-housing-project-in-leslieville-cancelled-as-construction-costs-escalate.html


‘NICE’ POLICY ≠ SUCCESSFUL PROJECTS



Block 36 North - (2020)



Block 36 North - (2020)



Block 36 North - (2020 Targets)

1. Assign this CityPlace site to CreateTO to 
include as a 2020 site under HOUSING NOW.

2. Throw away the Design-Guidelines that 
FAILED to deliver Affordable-Housing on this 
site under OPEN DOORS (2015).

3. Give Staff an Explicit-Direction to Maximize
the number of Affordable-Housing units you 
can locate on this site.

4. Ask “Does It Pencil..?” on every Affordable-
Housing proposal.

2015

2020
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